
!111if,!r.3ij 
loAR 

Phone: Off: (04994) 232893-95 9rams: Research, Kasaragod 

~ _ ~~~~&R" 'ri'l.j'rnTUIT::I"=> 

(m«ft<r ~~UR~ ) 

~ 
i!;'U"", ant 

Cl'eRI 

ICAR-CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

(Indian Council ofAgricultural Research) 
KASARAGOD - 671 124, KERALA, INDIA 

U54(2)/20 15-16 ~ 1ft (lliTlf ) ~ 08.06.2015 

f.H4~1 ~ ;f)~ ,4) ,«"iti'll TENDER ,·CUM -AUCTION NOTICE 

~~~~~~~ 1 GT ~~~ (cff.:r ~ lf$rcft )-~ '1Ff ~l~ f2:~'1 l'fll {fl"l~'1 

. ~~ m~"CfiTm 2. 'qR ~~ cf;T 1fnf -~'1~ ~1~R'4'1 l'fl1{fl"l'4'1 -~ ~ ~ cpym 3.;:IT ~ 
'qR ~~ cf;T 1fnf -~ '1Ff ~1~f2:~'1 l'fi1{*1"l'4'1 -~ ~ ~ CfiTm cf;T ~ ~ ~ ~l~(~G 
f."l~GI~ 6ll+lGld cf;T ~~ I ~ cf;T ~~ ~~~~ IT{ ~I ~ 31fCf~~ ~ cIT ,31fdftftl roLL) ill 

Cfil1f ~ 1R ~~ lliTlf ;mft~1 ~,~ '3('tl I G'1 ~ )ffil fcfim ~~~ I 

Sealed tenders are invited for the auction sale of Two year old heifer (pregnant-3 months )-Cross breed 
Holstein Friesian-Black with white. 2. Four year old cow- Cross breed Holstein Friesian-Black with 
white 3.Nine and four months old cow - Cross breed Holstein Friesian-Black with white are available 
in the mixed farming unit of this Institute. The Terms and Conditiontof the Tender IAuction are given 
below. Further details, if any required, can be had from the Farm Superientendentl ISIC (Farm) of this 
Institute during office hours 

~W tfiTlf 3f&T~/~, ~ '3,qlG'1 cf;T ~~ cf;T ~~~~ q;r Cfil1f ~ 1R 00 
\iI'l1.t I f."l~GI~ ~I(cf)~ m~, Cfll*1(·i)$ ~ ~ 5,0001-~ q;r ~~ CfiT ~~ iT m T ~ 
tr~, ~efr lli 3f U, Cfll*1(.n$ ~ <n+r 1R ~ W, ~ ~ ~~rcfi: ~ U lli 3f U, CflHH.n;s ~ <n+r 1R 

~ 25.06.2015 cta 6lQ(IE'1 5.00 ~ CfCfi ~ ~I ~~ ~ fllcf\i1f."lCfl 41~I4) ~ 
26.06.2015 cta 'iq¥~'1 11.00 ~ 6l141R1d cf;T ~ I ~l~(~G f."lfCIGIQ ~~~ *1 Icf\i1 f."lCfl 41~I4) 
efil ~ I *114\i1P!Cfl 41~I4) ~ lfTlT ~ em{ 41~I4) Cfll4fC1fU ~~ ~ ~~~ ~ ~ ~ 
5000/-~ 3fGT fcfim \ifRT ~I 

Interested parties may see the animal during the working hours of the Institute after obtaining prior 
permission of the Farm Supdtl SIC Farm. The tenders may be sent to the Director, Central Plnation 
Crops Research institute, Kasaragod so as to reach the Office on or before 25. 06.2015 at 5.00 pm along 
with an EMD of Rs.5000/-(Five thousand only) as Demand Draft, drawn in favour of ICAR Unit 
CPCRI, Kasaragod payable at SBI, Kasaragod. A public auction will be conducted on 26.06.2015 at 
11.00 am before opening of the sealed tenders. Those who are participating in the public auction also 
need to remit the EMD amount of Rs.50001-before commencing of the auction procedure. 

~rn~~: Terms and Conditions 

1.~ wrR qn;rr iT ~~ lfTlT ~ ~ ~W , '3Q1ftl ~ CfiT *1 IJOt I~ ~~ tr!?! CfiT 

~~ 1R eC1I~\i1'1Cfl ~ cIT tr~ ~ ~ ufu' ~ Cfl=t I The bidder who wishes to participate in the 
sale may quote the amount for the animal after satisfying the general health and other aspects of the 
animals memntioned above. 
2. ~ fcfim If<rT ~~ \jff fct~ PlfClGI ~~ ~~ ~ I The rate quoted will be valid only for the 
particular Tender 
3.ma ~~~)ffil PlfClGI cta fCftCflI'(;:r@ fcfim ~ ITender received after the due date will not 
be accepted 

\:' 
\ 



4.~ \iflIT (~~ <IT ~)rt~ m-rr 1<"lIClGI CfiT fGlICflI( ~ tcfi<rr ~ ITenders received 
without EMD( either DD or by Cash) will not be accepted 

5. ~~~ BI4'J1f."1Cfl rfl~l41 miCfi 26.06.2015 ~ ~Clh::'"1 11.00 ~ 3lP:il~<:1 oft 'J1llpn I ~~~ 
~I~(~G f."1FclGIQ ~oft~BI4\lif."1Cfl rfl~l41 ~'mif~~~ I 
The Public auction will be conducted on 26.06.2015 at 1l.00 am at the institute premises. Those who 
submit the sealed tenders only can participate in the public auction. 

6.BI4\lif."1Cfl rfl~ 141 26.06.2015 ~ ~"@" ~FclGICflI~l cf;T ~~ ~I~(~G f."1FclGIQ mm ~ 
he sealed tenders wi]l he opened after tht' public auction on 26.062015 in the presenc~ '1f tenderers 
"?~I..m 

7. m~(~G f."1 Fcl G I ~ ~~~ \3Wfl1 00 cf;T ~ cf;T ~ I The declaration of the highest bid will 
be done after opening of the sealed teilders 
8."Cl"!{r ~ QT, ~ \ifQl QT , ~~ "ft CfiWfT ~~ I The animals should be taken 
possession as is where is basis from the Institue premises. 

9. m GT <IT GT "ft 3lfucF q I~41 CfiT ~~~ "@" W1R QT ~ aT mc:/B~ S11 a ~ 3lT~ 1R ~ tWIT , 
~ I In case of quoting one and the same rate by two or more parties, the decision will be arrived at 
on the basis of lots/negotiation 
10. ~f.lfclGICflI~l CfiT~\iflIT f.lFclGI ~~~ 15 ~~~"@"~cf;T~ 
The EMD of the unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded after 15 days ofthe opening of the Tenders 
11. ~ f."1 Fcl G I Cfll (/00 ~ cnm CfiT ~ \iflIT ~"Cl"!{r ~~m ~ ~~~ "ft cft;:r 
~~~"@"~ cf;T \lil C!>~n IThe EMD of the successful tendererslbidders will be refunded only after 
three months from the date of taking possession of the animals 
12. f.t&ffi:q ~~ m"@" "Cl"!{r CfiOOIT ~m ~ Cfl"R1lT GIl ~ 1'"1 I \iflIT ~~ "ft <rr atfucp ~"ft ~ 
~ 00 CfiT ~~ ~!?TCfl" ~ ~ I The Director of the Institute will be at liberty to forfeit the 
EMD amount in full or part there of in the event of not taking possession of the animals whhin the 
prescribed period 
13 mr fcRft Cfl"R1lT ~ f.lf4GI fCftCflI( m CfiT <rr fd(fChl{ m CfiT ~~~ ~!?TCfl" 1R 

~~ I W ~ 1R ~ m CfiT fCftCflI< ~~ 'J11C!>~11 IThe Director of this Institute reserves 
the tight to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever, no claim on this account 
will be entertained in any case. 
14. ~f)r!?mA"/<:1Cflrflcf;l ~~~~m~ 1R f."1~GI "(G" m CfiT ~~~ ~!?TCfl" 1R 
~ %"IThe Director of the Institute reserves the power to cancel the tender at any time in case of 
violation of agreement. 

15 m~m ~Cf;T Q;S<:1I~ QT~ aT f."1FclGI ~~~~CfiPtrorn~~ 
~~mu ~~ cf;T ~ ~ ~~ I If there any sort of strikes etc. the opeing of 
tenders will be conducted the next working day or on a later date fixed by the competent authority of the 
Institute 

'l~II<lf.'lap~
~mt.~ ,:-,_ 

Chief Admin!~tratlva Offir.« 
. . . if.Tl'l f~o1l 1P'm~'~H lrrur.t ,ilim'T,jt,-~11 ~ , .. 

Fcl <:1 (01 DlstnbutlOn : Celltr.1 Plantation ()cos Research Instituieh3a,7a~hr '1 ~4 
1. m.~~ Dr Ravi Bhat , ~ Head ( ~ \3,q IG'"1 Crop Production) , ~U "Cfi ar~, a iJi J 1M ... 

2. 1J€<f ~!?lIftf.lCfl 3TfuCflTtt Chief Admn.Officer, ~ fr 1:fi ar ~ , Cfllft (~i1\S 
3. fcRr ~ Bm 3TfuCflTtt Fin&Accts.Officer, ~ fr 1:fi ar~, all I J 1M ... 

(j fr:l r;;. fU . 

~ Head, BI~I~Cfl fcrnR, S.Sc./ ~~ PS to Dir, W!?TCfl"/~$1If."1Cfl ~,~~~ 
SIC,~V~ATIC/~ ~Notice Board(CflI~Y~1~OfficeftfilITFarm) ~ CfiPJ" Hindi cell, ~~BI~20 Web 
site, '* fr 1:fi ar ~CPCRl , Cfll B(~n \SKasaragod 


